

Press release 28 June 2021, 15:00

Sdiptech's divestment of Aufzüge Friedl completed

On 14 May 2021, Sdiptech AB (publ) announced that the company had entered into an agreement to divest its elevator operations in Austria, consisting of Aufzüge Friedl GmbH and ST Lift GmbH (together Aufzüge Friedl) to founder and minority owner Jürgen Friedl. The divestment is now completed. In accordance with what has previously been communicated, the purchase price for Sdiptech's shareholding of 51 percent amounts to EUR 6 million on a cash and debt-free basis.

Sdiptech's Austrian elevator business Aufzüge Friedl specialises in the renovation, modernisation and service of elevators in Vienna. The business units are part of Sdiptech's business area Property Technical Services and currently have annual sales of approximately EUR 8 million and an operating profit (EBIT) of approximately EUR 1 million, of which Sdiptech's share is 51 percent. The sale took place at an EV/EBIT multiple of approximately 12.

For further information, please contact:

Jakob Holm, VD, +46 761 61 21 91, jakob.holm@sdiptech.com
Bengt Lejdström, CFO, +46 702 74 22 00, bengt.lejdstrom@sdiptech.com
My Lundberg, Sustainability & IR Manager, +46 703 61 18 10, my.lundberg@sdiptech.com

The information was sent for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, on 28 June 2021, at 15:00 CEST.

Sdiptech's common shares of series B are traded on Nasdaq Stockholm under the short name SDIP B with ISIN code SE0003756758. Sdiptech's preferred shares are traded under the short name SDIP PREF with ISIN code SE0006758348. Further information is available on the company's website: www.sdiptech.com

Sdiptech is a technology group that acquires and develops market-leading niche operations that contribute to creating more sustainable, efficient and safe societies. Sdiptech has approximately SEK 2,000 million in sales and is based in Stockholm.